
Manchester and District 

Ladies’ Cycling Association 
 

   Held Saturday 29th June 2019 
 

Ladies Open Handicapped and Men’s Invitation 
 10 mile Time Trial 

 

Promoted for and on behalf of Cycling Time Trials under their Rules & Regulations.  
Handicapped using standard tables. 

 

Results Sheet and Prize List 

Ladies 
 

    

Fastest Claire  Harrison  Pro Vision Cycle Clothing  25:04 £25.00 
2nd Emily Martin Weaver Valley CC 25:09 £20.00 
3rd   Jayne Dickens Pro Vision Cycle Clothing  25:15 £15.00 
     
1st  handicap Kerry Gleave Congleton CC 17:03 £20.00 
2nd  handicap Lynsey Astles Weaver Valley CC 17:36 £15.00 
3rd  handicap Carol Robson Weaver Valley CC 17:40 £10.00 
     
Team Claire  Harrison 

Pro Vision Cycle Clothing  50:19 £15.00 each 
 Jayne Dickens 
 

Fastest M&DLCA Vet on std Jayne Dickens Vision Racing +3:51 Certificate 
 
 

Men 
 

    

Fastest Joseph Dobson Manchester Bicycle Club 21:34 £25.00  
2nd Sam Taylor Weaver Valley CC 22:10 £20.00  
3rd   Tristan Pilling Team SB Hub 22:25 £15.00  
 

Team Joseph Dobson 
Manchester Bicycle Club 44:42 £15.00 each 

 Alexander Royle 
 

Combined 
 

    

Fastest Sam Taylor Emily Martin 47:19 £20.00 each 
2nd Mark Fenton Jayne Dickens 47:49 £15.00 each 
3rd   Joseph Dobson Diana Bite 48:08 £10.00 each 
 
 



Ladies’ Results 

Pos Name Club Std +/- H/Cap 
H/Cap 
Time 

Actual Time 

1 Claire  Harrison  Pro Vision Cycle Clothing  28:42 +3:38 5:53 19:11 25:04 

2 Emily Martin Weaver Valley CC   6:04 19:05 25:09 

3 Jayne Dickens Pro Vision Cycle Clothing  29:06 +3:51 5:26 19:49 25:15 

4 Diana Bite University Of Manchester CC   8:02 18:32 26:34 

5 Lynsey Astles Weaver Valley CC 28:31 +1:49 9:06 17:36 26:42 

6 Michelle Fairclough  Salford Cycling Club 28:31 +1:48 7:57 18:46 26:43 

7 Karen Helsby The Racing Chance Foundation 29:21 +2:00 9:37 17:44 27:21 

8 Jeanette Barber Seamons CC 30:09 +2:45 9:14 18:10 27:24 

9 Gail Lowe Lyme Racing Club 29:06 +1:29 8:15 19:22 27:37 

10 Lynne Ewington Velo Karbona 29:32 +1:40 10:03 17:49 27:52 

11 Carol Robson Weaver Valley CC 29:16 +1:20 10:16 17:40 27:56 

12 
Julia Wardley-
kershaw St Ives CC   8:53 19:30 28:23 

13 Julie Holden Salford Cycling Club 28:52 +0:11 9:50 18:51 28:41 

14 Janet Hatton Macclesfield Wheelers 29:32 +0:06 10:30 18:56 29:26 

15 Kerry Gleave Congleton CC 29:32 -1:04 13:33 17:03 30:36 

16 Alison Stephenson Congleton CC 29:01 -1:56   30:57 

17 Jill Wesley Macclesfield Wheelers 29:16 -1:52 11:15 19:53 31:08 

18 Kirsten Osborn Macclesfield Wheelers   12:59 19:16 32:15 

DNS (apols) Sarah Grant, Heather Bamforth, Elaine Blades-jordan, Katie Helsby 
DNS Esther Burt 

 
Men’s Results 

Pos Name Club Invited by Actual Time 

1 Joseph Dobson Manchester Bicycle Club Diana Bite 21:34 

2 Sam Taylor Weaver Valley CC Emily Martin 22:10 

3 Tristan Pilling Team SB Hub Esther Burt 22:25 

4 Mark Fenton Pro Vision Cycle Clothing  Jayne Dickens 22:34 

5 John Spearman Seamons CC Kirsten Osborn 22:42 

5 Dave Walker Weaver Valley CC Lynsey Astles 22:51 

7 Alexander Royle Manchester Bicycle Club Alison Stephenson 23:08 

8 James Helsby The Racing Chance Foundation Katie Helsby 23:27 

9 Paul Connor Weaver Valley CC Julia Wardley-kershaw 23:32 

10 Mat Stephenson Congleton CC Kerry Gleave 23:55 

11 Kevin Woodward Salford Cycling Club Michelle Fairclough  24:03 

12 David Bratt Pro Vision Cycle Clothing  Claire  Harrison  24:06 

13 William Howarth East Lancashire RC Karen Helsby 24:52 

14 Mark Williams Manchester Wheelers  Jill Wesley 25:37 

15 Graeme Mc Culloch Stretford Wheelers CC M&DLCA 25:43 

16 Paul Barber Seamons CC Jeanette Barber 25:45 

17 George Aldridge Birkenhead North End CC Sarah Grant 26:02 

18 Guillaume Barthet Manchester Bicycle Club M&DLCA 26:07 

19 Steve Mcquade Crewe Clarion Whs M&DLCA 26:08 

20 Dan Robson Weaver Valley CC Carol Robson 26:15 

21 Jeff Upton Stockport Tri Club M&DLCA 27:00 

22 Nigel Finch Mercia - Lloyds Cycles CC Janet Hatton 27:01 

23 George Griffin Team JRC M&DLCA 27:02 

24 Paul Lowe Lyme Racing Club Gail Lowe 27:37 

25 Julian Ainsworth Salford Cycling Club Julie Holden 28:26 

26 Trevor Thirsk Stretford Wheelers CC M&DLCA 30:38 

27 Kenneth Stevens South Pennine RC M&DLCA 32:38 

DNS (apols) Paul Jordan, Fred Bamforth, Darryl Nolan, David Trippier 
DNS Michael Boyes 



 
 
 
Combined Results 
Pos Lady Time Man Time Combined 

1 Emily Martin 25:09 Sam Taylor 22:10 47:19 

2 Jayne Dickens 25:15 Mark Fenton 22:34 47:49 

3 Diana Bite 26:34 Joseph Dobson 21:34 48:08 

4 Claire  Harrison  25:04 David Bratt 24:06 49:10 

5 Lynsey Astles 26:42 Dave Walker 22:51 49:33 

6 Michelle Fairclough  26:43 Kevin Woodward 24:03 50:46 

7 Julia Wardley-kershaw 28:23 Paul Connor 23:32 51:55 

8 Karen Helsby 27:21 William Howarth 24:52 52:13 

9 Jeanette Barber 27:24 Paul Barber 25:45 53:09 

10 Alison Stephenson 30:57 Alexander Royle 23:08 54:05 

11 Carol Robson 27:56 Dan Robson 26:15 54:11 

12 Kerry Gleave 30:36 Mat Stephenson 23:55 54:31 

13 Kirsten Osborn 32:15 John Spearman 22:42 54:57 

14 Gail Lowe 27:37 Paul Lowe 27:37 55:14 

15 Janet Hatton 29:26 Nigel Finch 27:01 56:27 

16 Jill Wesley 31:08 Mark Williams 25:37 56:45 

17 Julie Holden 28:41 Julian Ainsworth 28:26 57:07 

 
Many thanks to the timekeepers, and all the helpers who helped push off, marshall and serve 
refreshments, including Ian & Mavis Ross, Jo Harcourt, Ian, Trevor and Cathie Bracegirdle, 
Marion Roberts, Carol Pardoe, and John, Martin and Sarah Jackson.  
 
Event Organiser: K. Jackson, 7 Burford Crescent, Wilmslow, Cheshire 01625 537401   
 
Timekeepers:  Mr M Jackson & Mr I Ross 
 
M&DLCA 
Other M&DLCA events 2019 – see CTT website for further details, entries on-line, closing dates 
10 days before event. 
 

Course Date & time Organiser Information 

J4/16 
50 miles 

Saturday 3rd 
August  
14:00 

Ian Ross 
M&DLCA open championship 50 (in 
conjunction with M&DTTA championship. 
All riders should enter the M&DTTA Event ) 

 
Each year, the M&DLCA awards several prizes and trophies to members of the M&DLCA and 
affiliated clubs, these are presented at our annual dinner dance in November. Any event on a 
‘25’ or ‘50’ mile ‘J’ course counts for these trophies, as long as copies of the results sheet and 
entry form are sent to the M&DLCA BAR Secretary, K. Jackson, but the only counting ‘10’ mile 
events are those organised by the M&DLCA, plus, for this year only, the 10 mile event organised 
by Withington Wheelers on 31st August 2019. This is because we had to cancel one of our own 
10 mile events due to unsafe conditions. 
The onus is on the rider to submit, where required, copies of the entry form and results sheet to 
the M&DLCA BAR Secretary before 1st October of the current season. 
 
Visit our website at http://www.mdlca.org.uk for the latest news, results and photos 
We also have a Facebook page for photos and posts, and on Twitter we are @ManDLCA. 
 

http://www.mdlca.org.uk/
https://www.facebook.com/mdlca/

